

## Lake County Illinois

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 11-0397 Version: 1 Name: Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan Amendment

1 CMAP Agreement

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2011 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/10/2011

**Title:** Joint resolution for the execution of an amendment to the agreement between the Chicago

Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) and Lake County for the development of the Lake County

2040 Transportation Plan and extends the agreement expiration date to June 30, 2012.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0397 Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan, Amendment 1 CMAP Agreement Attachment.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2011	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
5/4/2011	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
5/4/2011	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass